



Dear Potential Class Acts Sponsor:

On behalf of the Sampson County Exposition Center Advisory Board and the Sampson County Board of Commissioners, it is my great privilege to announce the 20th Anniversary Season of the *Class Acts-Sampson CenterStage for Students Performing Arts Series.*

Over the past twenty years, approximately 137,000 students and teachers from Sampson County Schools, Clinton City Schools, Harrell's Christian Academy and Mintz Christian Academy have attended live performing arts productions – right here – at home – in Sampson County! These performances have been entertaining and educational and have introduced "our students" to a wide variety of art forms and topics by artists from both the United States and abroad.

Class Acts was created to support our schools, our students, and our teachers by offering highly educational, fun and interactive learning opportunities. Since its introduction, the Class Acts Series has gained statewide recognition for not only the quality of its programming; but for the enthusiastic financial support of our community. It has been through this support that Class Acts has endured and provided this exceptional opportunity for thousands of students, and the best part is, that EVERY student in Sampson County has attended these performances - FREE-OF-CHARGE - thanks to people like you!

As we celebrate the impact that Class Acts has afforded the students of Sampson County, we invite you to **JOIN** us by becoming a sponsor of the 20th Anniversary Season. Your financial contribution will be a gift to over 8,000 students this school year alone.

Enclosed you will find information on how you can become a Sponsor. You will also find descriptions for each performance that is included in the 20th Anniversary Season. (Please note: the deadline to become a sponsor is Friday, March 28, 2020. Sponsoring by this date will ensure that you are included in all promotional materials.) In response to requests from past donors, we have included a link on our website that allows you to support Class Acts online, FMI please visit: <u>www.sampsoncenterstage.com</u>. You may also call our office at 910.592.6451 to speak with a member of our staff.

On behalf of the students and teachers from across Sampson County, I would like to offer a sincere and heartfelt "THANK YOU" for your consideration and support. If you should have any questions, please feel free to contact me at your convenience.

Sincerely,

Ray Jordan, Executive Director

| 5 | 20 th CELEBRATING EXCELLENCE IN STUDENT PROGRAMMING Class Acts - Sampson CenterStage for Students |
|--|---|
| Sampson CenterStage | |
| | 2019-2020 SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITIES |
| PERFORMING ARTS SERIES | Superintendent's Club Sponsor: (Sponsor an entire grade level) \$5,000 Principal's Club Sponsor: (Sponsor half an entire grade level) \$2,500 School Sponsor: (Sponsor a school) \$1,000 Teacher's Club Sponsor: (Sponsor two Classrooms) \$500 Classroom Sponsor: (Sponsor a Classroom) \$250 |
| | Classroom Sponsor: (Sponsor a Classroom) \$250 Diamond Sponsor: \$100 Puby Sponsor: \$50 |
| • | Ruby Sponsor: \$50 Topaz Sponsor: \$25 Student Sponsor: (Sponsor a Student) \$10 |
| | Name: |
| _ | Company: |
| | Address: |
| | City: State: Zip: |
| | Home Telephone:Cell: |
| | Email: |
| | (Please provide your email address. It allows Class Acts to contact you while saving on postage!) |
| | Total Contribution Enclosed: \$ |
| | Please make checks payable to Class Acts and mail to: Class Acts-Sampson CenterStage for Students 414 Warsaw Road Clinton, NC 28328 |
| | Payment Method |
| | Check: MasterCard: Visa: AMEX: Card Number: |
| Mailing & Shipping Address: 414 Warsaw Road Clinton, NC 28328 | Expiration Date: CCV: |
| | Signature: Date: |
| Phone: 910.592.6451 Fax: 910.592.8486 | You may donate by calling 910.592.6451 by visiting www.sampsoncenterstage.com/sponsor.html |
| Box Office: 910.592.7200 Website Address: www.sampsoncenterstage.com | All individuals, businesses or organizations that make a contribution to Class Acts- Sampson CenterStage for Students will be listed at www.sampsoncenterstage.com and will be included in materials provided to teachers and administrators during each Class Acts performance. It will be an excellent incentive to others if you will permit us to publicize your gifts. |

____Please check here only if you <u>DO NOT</u> wish to have your name published.

Your contribution is fully tax deductible according to IRS Guidelines.